
HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA
(Statutory body constituted under the Act of Parliament No.35 of2002)

(Ministry of Minority Affairs, Govt of India)

HC-20/97/2022/2002
HAJ- 2022

No. 28

Date: 01.06.2022
CIRCULAR

SUbject: Amount payable by selected Haj pilgrims for Haj 1443(H)-2022- reg.

The provisional figure of Haj amount payable by the pilgrims for Haj 1443 (H) - 2022 is indicated
in respect of each embarkation point in the below table as follows:-

Embarkation Total Amount including Amount of Third Balance Amount to be
Sr. Points Amount first and second instalment paid (without Qurbani 1
No. Rs instalment Adahi)

Rs. Rs. Rs.(I) (2)
(3) (4) (5)

1 AHMEDABAD 3,83,450/- 2,01,000/- 1,77,1001- 5,350/-
r

2 BENGALURU 4,04,350/- 2,01,000/- 1,98,050/- 5,300/-

3 COCHIN 3,89,500/- 2,01,000/- 1,83,200/- 5,300/-

4 DELHI 3,94,100/- 2,01,000/- 1,87,800/- 5,300/-

5 HYDERABAD 3,94,750/- 2,01,000/- 1,88,450/- 5,300/-

6 KOLKATA 4,19,500/- 2,01,000/- 2,13,200/- 5,300/-

7 LUCKNOW 3,95,650/- 2,01,000/- 1,89,350/- 5,300/-

8 MUMBAI 3,81,450/- 2,01,000/- 1,75,150/- 5,300/-

9 GUWAHATI 4,39,150/- 2,01,000/- 2,38,500/- Nil

10 SRINAGAR 4,28,050/- 2,01,000/- 2,22,000/- 5,050/-

2. The pilgrims who have paid the amount of three instalments so far has to deposit the balance
amount mentioned at column (5) above in respect of their Embarkation Point. Others have to
complete the required deposit of total amount indicated in column (2) above.

3. Those pilgrims who opted for Qurbani/Adahi have to pay an additional amount of Rs. 16787/-. The
amount is to be deposited by using appropriate Pay-in-Slip attached with the Haj Guidelines in any
branch of State Bank of India OR Union Bank of India in HCol Account OR online at
hajcommittee.gov.in 1 hajcommittee.com

4. The required payable amount is to be deposited immediately. Pilgrims would not be allowed to board
the flight if all dues are not paid.



-2-

Note:- i) Before paying the Balance J-IajAmount Pilgrims must verify the exact amount payable by
them on Haj Committee of India website hajcommittee.gov.in. 1 hajcommittee.com. Payment
challan can also be generated from the website,
ii) Shia Pilgrims embarking from Ahmedabad, Hyderabad, Kolkata and Mumbai landing at
Jeddah Haj Terminal and opting for JOHFA as MEEQAT, are required to pay additional
SAR 177.10/- = Rs.3,675/- per pilgrim.
Shia Pilgrims embarking from Bengaluru, Cochin, Delhi, Guwahati, Lucknow and
Srinagar landing at Madinah Haj Terminal and opting for JOHFA as MEEQAT, are
required to pay additional SAR 155/- = Rs.3,216/- per pilgrim.
iii) Pilgrims opting for Qurbani (Adahi) Coupons of IDB, will have to pay an
additional amount of SAR 809/- = Rs.16,787/-.

(Mohd, Yako b Shekiili)
Chief Execu ive Officer

rl'I~L


